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CUSTODIAL (TOC): 858-627-7148 
Mark Harrington mharrington@sandi.net  

LANDSCAPE: 858-627-7202 

Thomas Beck    tbeck@sandi.net 

MAINTENANCE: 858-627-7179  
Bernie Gonzalez bgonzalez1@sandi.net 

SAFETY TECH: 858-627-7201 

Ginette Commins   gcommins@sandi.net 
 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS  
Alcott 
Barnard Asian Pacific Language Academy 

Bay Park 
Bird Rock 
Cabrillo (K-4) 
Cadman 
Crown Point 
Curie 
Dewey (K-4) 
Doyle 
Field 
Hawthorne 
La Jolla 
Lafayette 
Loma Portal (K-4) 
Ocean Beach (K-4) 
Pacific Beach 
Sequoia 
Sessions 
Silver Gate (K-4) 
Spreckels 
Sunset View (K-4) 
Toler 
Torrey Pines 
Whitman 
 

MIDDLE SCHOOLS  
Correia (7-8)  
Creative Performing Media Arts (CPMA) 
Dana (5-6) 
Innovation 
Marston 
Muirlands 
Pacific Beach 
Standley 
 

HIGH SCHOOLS 
Clairemont 
La Jolla  
Madison 
Mission Bay 
Point Loma 
University City 
 

ATYPICAL SCHOOLS 
Longfellow (K-8)  
Marcy @ Clairemont HS 
Whittier School (K-12) 
 

OTHER SITES 
Bay Point Preschool 
Bayview CDC 
Children’s School 
Mission Bay Montessori 
Physical Plant Operations 
SD French-Amer. School (@ Decatur) 

Transportation Center 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS  
Angier 
Carson 
Chesterton 

Cubberley 
Dingeman 
E.B. Scripps 
Ericson 
Fletcher ES/CDC 
Hage 
Hancock 
Hickman 
Holmes 
Jerabek 
Jones 
Juarez 
Kumeyaay 
Linda Vista 
Lindbergh/Schweitzer 
Mason 
Miller 
Miramar Ranch 
Ross 
Salk 
Sandburg 
Tierrasanta 
Vista Grande 
Walker ES/CDC 
Wegeforth ES/CDC 
 

MIDDLE SCHOOLS 
Challenger  
De Portola 
Farb 
Montgomery 
Taft 
Marshall 
Wangenheim 
 

HIGH SCHOOLS  
Kearny Complex 
Mira Mesa  
Scripps Ranch 
Serra 
 

ATYPICAL SCHOOLS  
John Muir Magnet (K-12) 
Mt. Everest Academy (K-12) 
Riley School (K-8)/ New Dawn (9-12) 
Twain High (9-12) 
Twain Mesa @ Mira Mesa 
 

CHARTER SCHOOLS  
Innovations Academy 
SD Cooperative Charter 
 

OTHER SITES 
Instructional Media Center (IMC)  
Revere Center 
Procurement/Distribution 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS 
Adams 
Benchley/Weinberger 
Birney 

Burbank 
Central 
Cherokee Point 
Clay 
Dailard 
Edison 
Euclid ES/CDC 
Florence 
Foster  
Franklin 
Gage 
Garfield 
Golden Hill (K-8) 
Grant (K-8) 
Green 
Hardy 
Hearst 
Ibarra 
Jefferson 
Kimbrough 
Logan (K-8) 
Marvin 
McKinley 
Normal Heights 
Perkins (K-8) 
Rodriguez 
Sherman  
Washington 
 

MIDDLE SCHOOLS  
Lewis 
Memorial Prep 
Pershing 
Roosevelt 
Wilson 
 

HIGH SCHOOLS  
Henry 
Hoover 
San Diego Complex  
 

ATYPICAL SCHOOLS 
Alternative Learning for Behavior & 
Attitude (ALBA) 
East Village 
Garfield HS (9-12) 
Language Academy (K-8) 
iHigh (9-12) (@ Ballard) 
 

CHARTER SCHOOLS  
Audeo (@River Bank Plaza) 
Einstein Academy (K-5) 
Health Sciences High 
King/Chavez Academy 
Tubman Village 
 

OTHER SITES 
Kinder Mission (@Brooklyn CDC) 
Ballard Center 
Education Center  
Irving Site 
Ocean Discovery Institute 
Springall Academy (@Forward) 
Vista Hill Foundation (@ Grantville) 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS 
Audubon (K-8) 
Baker 
Balboa 

Bethune (K-8) 
Boone 
Carver 
Chavez 
Chollas/Mead 
Emerson/Bandini (K-6) 
Encanto 
Fay 
Freese 
Fulton (K-8) 
Hamilton 
Horton 
Johnson 
Joyner 
Marshall 
Nye 
Oak Park 
Pacific View Leadership Academy 
Paradise Hills 
Penn  
Perry 
Porter North (2-5) 
Porter South (K-1) 
Rolando Park 
Rosa Parks 
Rowan 
Valencia Park 
Webster (K-6) 
Zamorano  
 

MIDDLE SCHOOLS 
Bell 
Clark 
Knox 
Mann 
Millennial Tech (MTM) 
 

HIGH SCHOOLS  
Crawford 
Lincoln 
Morse 
 

ATYPICAL SCHOOLS 
School of Creative and Performing 
Arts (SCPA) (6-12) 
 

CHARTER SCHOOLS  
America’s Finest (K-8) 
Darnall E-Campus 
Gompers Prep Academy (6-12) 
Iftin Charter (K-8) 
Keiller Leadership Academy (K-8) 
Kennedy CDC 
O’Farrell Community (6-8) 
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ZONE MANAGER 
Glenn Degler 
858-627-7120 

gdegler@sandi.net  

 
CUSTODIAL: 858-637-6258 
Phil Baertschi   pbaertschi@sandi.net   

LANDSCAPE: 858-627-7216 
Brian McKnight   bmcknight@sandi.net   

MAINTENANCE (TOC): 858-627-7156 

Todd Arthur rarthur@sandi.net  

SAFETY TECH: 858-573-5873 

Daniel Lopez   dlopez2@sandi.net 
 

ZONE MANAGER 
Jim Hallauer 
858-627-7214 

jhallauer@sandi.net  

 

ZONE MANAGER 
Jim Hallauer 
858-627-7214 

jhallauer@sandi.net 

CUSTODIAL: 858-637-6220 

Bob Werner    bwerner@sandi.net  

LANDSCAPE: 858-627-7222 

Jonel Smith   jsmith7@sandi.net 

MAINTENANCE: 858-627-7179  
Bernie Gonzalez bgonzalez1@sandi.net 

SAFETY TECH: 858-573-5745 

Elizabeth Lara   elara@sandi.net 
 

CUSTODIAL: 858-627-7182 

Ruben Meave   jrubenmeave@sandi.net  

LANDSCAPE: 858-627-7247 

Daniel Gonzales   dgonzales@sandi.net 

MAINTENANCE (TOC): 858-627-7156 
Todd Arthur rarthur@sandi.net  

SAFETY TECH: 858-573-5755 

Tim Brown   tbrown1@sandi.net 
 

ZONE MANAGER 
Glenn Degler 
858-627-7120 

gdegler@sandi.net  

 

PPO Online Help Desk    http://pposervices.sandi.net/    Work Order Desk   (619) 278-6740 
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